

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI**MAIN CASE NO.: CrI.P.No.2412 of 2026****PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	31.03.2026	<u>Dr.VJP,J</u> At the request of the learned Assistant Public Prosecutor for getting instructions, list the matter on 07.04.2026. Learned Assistant Public Prosecutor is also requested to see that notice be served on the defacto complainant through Police to proceed further in this matter. <u>Dr.VJP, J</u> UPS	